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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning during end of two months 

of February February February ended February 
thousands of pounds 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 107 187 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 2 2 , 659  23,298 25,235 48,761 
N - type 	.................. 4 - 15 - 

uty1 	.................... 4, 8 7 2  6,010 5,615 12,648 
Neoprene 	................. 65 - 69 - 

Other 	.................... 7, 00 3 6,266 7,277 13,542 
Totals 	................. 34 , 603  35,574 38,211 74 1 951 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,453 975 983 1,256 

Total all rubber 36,163 36,549 39,381 76 0 207 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 140 - 141 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 31 , 218  22,634 32,377 47,232 
N- type 	................... 6 - 5 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5 , 808  5,668 6,760 11,567 
Neoprene 	................. 44 - 49 - 

Other 	.................... 8 , 822  7,123 9,685 13,735 
Totals 	................. 45,898 35,425 48,876 72,534 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 907 1,739 677 2 0 771 

Total all rubber 46,945 37,164 49,694 75,305 

S April 1966 IndusLry [)iv is ion 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

February 

On hand at Shipments On hand at Con- 	(sales and 	
end beginning Receipts sumption 

	other 	
of month of month(1) 	

disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,783 	6,586 	8 9 207 	(- 61) 	7,223 

	

Latex .................... 367 	246 	235 	36 	342 

	

Totals .................9,150 	6,832 	8,442 	(- 25) 	7,565 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,416 12,792 13,354 92 4,762 

Latex 642 912 739 140 675 
N-type 	................... 259 110 135 - 234 
Stereo - Regular 925 1,937 1,833 17 1,012 
Butyl 	.................... 836 1 10 162 1,168 - 830 
Neoprene ................. 818 1,064 914 1 967 
Other 	.................... 186 126 94 14 204 

Totals ................. 9,082 18,103 18,237 264 8,684 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,907 3,490 3,690 (- 14) 2,721 

Total all rubber 	21,139 	28,425 	30,369 	225 	18,970 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,007 	8,136 	9,179 	11 	6,953 

	

Latex .................... 407 	301 	358 	13 	337 

	

Totals .................8,414 	8,437 	9,537 	24 	7,290 

Synthetic rubber; 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,940 16,257 15,692 17 6,488 

Latex 756 669 724 10 691 
N-type 	................... 348 198 211 9 326 
Stereo - Regular 1,292 2,067 2,242 4 1,113 
Butyl 	.................... 736 1,546 1,453 4 825 
Neoprene ................. 763 1,010 882 12 879 
Other 	.................... 547 291 422 3 413 

Totals ................. 10,382 22,038 21,626 59 10,735 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,502 

Total all rubber 	21,298 

	

4,036 	4,147 	(- 181) 	2,572 

	

34,511 	35,310 	(-. 98) 	20,597 

(1) will not agree with January closing stocks due to inventory adjustments. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Two months ended February 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

 
(sales and 

	

during 	during 	other disposals) 

	

period 	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 1 2,49 1 	14,511 	23 

	

Latex .................... 343 	457 	66 

	

Totals ................. 12 , 8 34 	14,968 	89 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 

Latex 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

24,098 23,657 188 
1,675 1,415 237 

278 265 12 
3,220 3,491 23 
2,334 2,216 - 

1,959 1,791 3 
202 174 14 

33,766 33,009 477 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	6,452 	6,762 	(- 22) 

Total all rubber 	53,052 	54,739 	544 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	................15,533 	16,893 	18 
Latex ............... 	473 	567 	52 
Totals ...... 	16,006 	17,460 	70 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 28,503 28,830 65 

Latex 	........... 1,483 1,482 20 
N-type 	................... 352 391 44 
Stereo - Regular 4,310 4,238 16 
Butyl 	........... 2,836 2,852 7 
Neoprene ............. 1,966 1,724 47 
Other 	..................... 580 631 .9 

Totals ................. 40,030 40,148 208 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	6,960 	7,781 	(- 265) 

Total all rubber 	62,996 	65,389 	13 

ID 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

February 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,059 	40 	587 	1 	1,520 	8,207 
Latex ....... 	4 	- 	27 	69 	135 	235 

	

Totals ................. 6 , 063 	40 	614 	70 	1 1 655 	8,442 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10 ,07 1  301 478 - 	 2,504 13,354 

Latex 	........... 110  17 344 	268 739 
N-type 	................... 2 - - - 	 133 135 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,734 - 32 - 	 67 1,833 
Butyl 	.................... 7 97  123 - - 	 248 1,168 
Neoprene ................. 44  273 7 - 	 590 914 
Other 	.................... 18  5 10 - 	 61 94 

Totals ................. 12 , 776  702 544 344 	3,871 18,237 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,434 	7 	59 	- 	1,190 	3,690 

Total all rubber 	21,273 	749 	1,217 	414 	6,716 	30,369 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ..................... 6 , 872 	61 	637 	- 	1,609 	9,179 

	

Latex .................... 4 	- 	18 	60 	276 	358 

	

Totals .................6,876 	61 	655 	60 	1,885 	9,537 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,576 316 470 - 	 2,330 15,692 

Latex 	........... 162 10 21 317 	214 724 
N-type 	................... 3 8 - 	 200 211 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,123 - 28 - 	 91 2,242 
Butyl 	.................... 1,058 142 - - 	 253 1,453 
Neoprene ................. 95 302 5 - 	 480 882 
Other 	.................... 5 5  14 7 - 	 346 422 

Totals ................. 16 , 072  792 531 317 	3,914 21,626 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,840 	2 	70 	- 	1,235 	4,147 

Total all rubber 	25,788 	855 	1,256 	377 	7,034 	35,310 

I 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Two months ended February 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................10,774 	78 	1,034 	2 	2,623 	14,511 

	

Latex .................... 9 	- 	48 	144 	256 	457 

	

Totals .................10,783 	78 	1,082 	146 	2,879 	14,968 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 17,894 578 863 - 	 4,322 23,657 

Latex 	........... 208 - 37 675 	495 1,415 
N-type 	................... 5 - - - 	 260 265 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 3,281 - 62 - 	 148 3,491 
Butyl 	.................... 1,476 296 1 - 	 443 2,216 
Neoprene 	................. 82 594 11 - 	 1,104 1,791 
Other 	.................... 34 5 15 - 	 120 174 

Totals 	................. 22,980 1,473 989 675 	6,892 33,009 

laitmd I .iH&r (all t 	 4,547 	14 	119 	- 	2,082 	6,762 

Fotal al 	 38,310 	1,565 	2,190 	821 	11,853 	54,739 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................12,659 	90 	1,179 	1 	2,964 	16,893 

	

Latex .................... 9 	- 	36 	126 	396 	567 

	

Totals .................12,668 	90 	1,215 	127 	3,360 	17,460 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 22,977 596 886 - 	 4,371 28,830 

Latex 	........... 291 25 31 704 	431 1,482 
N-type 	................... 5 8 - - 	 378 391 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 3,932 - 44 262 4,238 
Butyl 	.................... 1 ,9 68  324 - - 	 560 2,852 
Neoprene 	................. 149 604 8 - 	 963 1,724 
Other 	.................... 146 39 11 - 	 435 631 

Totals 	................. 29,468 1,596 980 704 	7,400 40,148 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	5,307 	7 	123 	- 	2,344 	7,781 

Total all rubber 	47,443 	1,693 	2,318 	831 	13,104 	65,389 
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